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PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION y3-,s2-% [ @

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY-

4 Thh:d uﬁﬂmﬂim ii:llf:ﬂ owneris) of the pror iy situate in Balt:mare County and which s

and plat atlached kerzto and made a part hereo!, hore tition {o
Special Exception under the w and Zon fati of Raltima I, %o tls: the
L urc]h‘ or other iﬂﬁl‘l&:gnl ji‘w rnﬂ ui“;ﬁr: 15?:“:: ’i#' s he
hervin described property for/€OnStructing a .tﬂ-itgﬂiﬁ[!mf_imdil_sﬁbﬂﬂl addition pl'l'," 39
"
i

ante _the rear portipn af the existing building)

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
NW of Relstenstown Rd,, dth Districs 1

t BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTTMORE COUNTY

et S T - !

NORTHWEST BAPTIST CHURCH,
S Petiti onet

1 Gone No, 83-182-X
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Property is (o be posted and advertised as pres-ribed by Zuning Kegulations CRDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
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By L

: Childe
[. oF we, agree to pay expenses of above Specia! Exceplion advertisin '
af this petition, and further agree to and are {0 be hﬂumlph_'.- th: ;-:r:ing rgtgfl?:tl::ngl ::v::‘.l :nlt?::ftlinﬁﬁ | |
ol Baltimore County adopled pursuant to the Zoning law for Raltimore Cotinty o
Purwwant ro the outhori ol of mare Coun i
| We do solimnly declare and affirm, " ty conkained In Soction S24.1 e Belt 3 -

under the penalties of perjury, that [ we
are the legal owneris) of property

Charter, | herelry anter my appearance in this proceeding., You are requested o notlfy
whirch is the suhject of this Pelition

T
x

: BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANN'NG & ZONING
Contract Purchaser: it el me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hersafier designoted tharefor, ﬁ,,.; wm Ill.iliir
g - m-,-.h b ]
S e 5 B Northwest Baptist Church and of the possage of o liminary or finol Order In connection therewith. i e '
tType or Prai Name) (Type or Print Name) Gary Glanvilla, Ppctor AR on Thmrew e = Toweon, Maryland 21204
Wimmmre emoas e e s 2 e é’é - & e ¥ 194G
Nisnrine %“37_@@,—“—91_ £ ) 4 | | i i i oMy mh-nli: received and accepted for filing this - day
. ; _ﬁéf o T i P 2, P [ LN N i *t _;" :
Acdress . : (Type ap Print %ame) - e P Pater Mox Zimmermon Joha V', Hewsian, Il " T
TE, I Deputy Pecple's Counsel Pecple's Coumal for Boltimore Couaty T -
Cety ard State e N et =] | .u ?“ nalh::::;:“;m‘ {a
Atlornsy for Petitioner: , 494-2188 4
o | S Y It Chaveh
oo P Wy e --@DEHEW'T??‘?'. Fike. :i:f“ S | HEREB'Y CERTIFY thot an this 25th doy of Joruary, 1983, a copy of the i Petitioner_Northunet Sapsi
. : _;:_ ;.I.:u a1 i p
e e N Reistarstown, Maryland 21136 B o foregoing Order was mailed to Rev. Gary Glonville, MNorthwast Baptist Church, " holas 8. Comunodari
ety ard State o ,.t L _ Chairman, zﬂh. Plans
- Name. address and phone number of lega; o oy 00 Westminster Pike, Reisterstown, MD 21134, Petitioner: and Jomes L, Cook, i Advisory Committes

ATl purchaser or representative o he CO e ched

dState St o |
. Barmecews oo zu3 583

Address Lelne o EV £7TY Prhonnae ey, ] i

Al

238 Condytuft Rood, Reisterstown, MD 21136, who requested nofification,

's Telephone No

ARR RrﬂFWFn I.'I'"I"'!' r.” IH:G

e '
ERED By The Zoaing Commissioner of Ra'imore Counny thi,  1lth day - Pl

- ianuary 1% 8% | that the subject matter of thi. peliton be advertised. as
Py
.L.E ired by the Zoning Lav o) Balt core County 1 two newspaper s of deneral circulation through.

n altimore County *hal praperiy be posted. and that the public b eirimp be had befare the Zoning

Commissloner of Haltimere Coaunty in Boon 106, Counly Office Building 1 Towson, Rallimore

County, on the . 17¢h day of  Febroary L1083 5 945 0
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sl gt DALTIMORE COUNTY ﬂ 2 MORE ©
mmm“m .""':'l' Mritest £$ CFHCE OF PLANMING AND Z0MMG & .,:ﬁ"- Pﬁkrﬁmﬁﬁkﬁﬁm?
LI TE Ry H ..“rrl- ' LT = Ve :
Srare +oomer Admrsie N iy = El i .;:,;u :!g“ WVARYLAND 21204 - ‘.3 [ Eg%ﬁg MARTLAND 21204
'_-'-'3-"‘_'-':-}:-!' TERDEN
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE S EMHEIEF M RERG < January 21, 1483

Februarv B, I8¢ February 3, 1983 Nr, Willimm Rassond

~oning Commisssones

MHlice of Planning and faning
Mpltimore County Offjece Building
Towson, Maryland ;g

MALETY SFF1CF BLD
oM. Chrpapsags Ave.
T msmr . “Mary iand doea R

January 26, 1981
Rev,.Gary flanville
Northwest Baprist Church

= 300 Westminster Plke Hr. William E. Hammoad, Zoning Commissioner
2 'ij [

21136 Loring Advisr ry Committee

. : : Attentian: wieck Commodari Chaj
i Reisterstown, Maryland Difice of Plannin d Zoni A A
N T el B dan 6]
A _ Mr. ¥illiam Hamrond Re: ZAC Heeting of 1-18=83 Balt imore Councy Office Building Zening Plans Advisory Cormictee
FalI=ar RE: Item %a. 140 - Case No B53-1B2-Y Zoring Commissionor ITEM: #4140 Towson, Maryland 21204 RE: Prope O
Petitioner - Northwest Baptist Church Jounty Office Bldg, Property Owner: Nerthe- i ey F: Nurthwest Zaprist Church
o, Special Exception Petition Towson, Md. 21204 wegst Baptist Church Dear Mr. Hammond:
,, FHE b Location: N/E side Location: NE/S Westminster Plke 2800° N/W from Relaterst wn Hoad
Feiu o K
B Dear Rev. Glanville: Ailtention: Mr. N, Commodari hastminater Pike (Route 140 Comments on Icem # 140, Zoni e
I~ 3imaering , " niag ad .. Commi g.
¥ I Eﬂunl H!H frnm RElBtﬂfB- aiv as fﬂil“.: E "'r? tler H' Etin‘ﬂl JiII'LI-Il.'j' Ialn 'qﬂjh I "'ul-* lﬁﬂ
merparfisere g

Zoning Agends: Meeting of January 1B, 1983
The Zoning Plans Advisory Comnittee has reviewed the

TrafEll beglarepiag ' A Wbt town Road OEn*] giern

S R P e glana submiited with the ihgve r;f;rencfddgxet:t1€ﬂ+ The Existing Zoning: D.R., 1§ Property ~ .er: Northwest Baptist Church

: e ' ~1le'ring comments are not intended to indicate the appro- & R.C, 4 Location: 4i/S Westminster Pike 2800 i r regu

P priatencss of the zonirg actien reguested, but to AssuTe Proposed Zoning: Special Acres: .} ' 00" R/N Trom Reister.roun Roae TUEMIRAT. £0 Joup e8t, the raferenced property has been Surveyed by this
A that all parties are made aware of plans or problems with

Exception for constructing
a two story 48' x 78!
Sunday School addition
cato the rear portion of
t'e exlating building.
Acrea: 7.7

District: 4ip Bireau and the comments below marked with an *re are apolicable and pegquired

t0 b corrected or incorporaced inco the Yin~i plans for the proparccy.

offers the following comments. I R
; Appropriatencss of the rzoning in

Parties arc made aware of plans or problems

may have a bearing on this petition.

Hoa 8% “wpariment

regard to the development plans that may have a bearing on
this case., The Director of Planning may file a written
repcrt with the Zening Commissioner with recommendations
as to the suitability of the riquested zoning.

Thtest Fla-pupa

This office has resicwed the subject petition and
These comments are not intended to indizate the
question, but are to assure that all
with regard to development -lans that

Eoridinr DMESrLiee"

Fire hydrants for the referenced FIoparty are required and shall b
docatad at incervals or feet along an appr ved road j:
accordance with Palcimore County Scandards asz published by tha

Eaard of Edutqfion

Inmiag AdFieistratiop

This hearing is necessitated by your p-oposal to

SRAUKTE (4]
Newsloprens

censtruct an addit.on to the rear of the existing church
building. Since the arza where the proposed addition is
to be built is zened R.C. 4, a spercial except.on in ac-
cordance with Bill No. 45-87 is required.

For further information on the comments from the
Department of Permits and Licenses, you may contact Mr.
Charles Burnham at 493-3987.

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members
of the Committee at this time that offer or reguest infor-

T W 5. The buildings and structures exicing or pro
mation on your petition., Tf similar comments from the comply with all applicable F“ J_ mﬂﬁﬂ‘rﬁ?ﬁiﬂm
remaining members arc reccived, I will forward them to you, Cﬂlf ££ Association Standard so. Jmlﬂ'uuﬁlmﬂfl]ty Code®, 1976 Biztson noin
Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be to occupancy. +
placed in the hiariag file. This petition was accepted for Charles Lee, Chiof
Filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a Bureau of Englneering N rh i J 6, S5ite plans are approved, as drawn.
hearing scheduled accordingly. Access Permits ¥
' 7. The Fire Prevention
Very truly yours, CL.CWived By: Gnrorge Wittman Bureau has no m‘? st thias tl-ll:- - _
;! = {(f £ Ll ; htﬂ md ; “':‘:"::":,: -ﬂ:’: :‘f'ﬁl.-'-'h-ﬂ_.ﬂf"f;_ .-"-.
7: ol A7 T F Y A A e B f'-'{".— cct Mr. J. L‘IQL'E REVIEWTR »° - Approved : “5 CEEEE R i P __L{pj:"'
NICHOLAS P. COMMODARL, Chairman Pl & Fire Prevention Bureat
NBC:bsc Zoning Plans Advisory Committee Special Inspestion Djvision
Enclosures iy teluphaas sywber b_{301)659=1350 i i
c¢: Matz, Childs § Associates Tlotypowrite: for bmpanid Hesnng or Bpssch cm e
1020 Cromwell Bridge Road W3- T485 Batrwnors Metro — 3880451 D.C Metro — 18000839002 Siswide Toll Free G
Baltimrre, Md, 21204 P/0 B TIT L TET Morth Catvart 51 Battimors, Marylend 21203 - 0717 e

District:r 4th

Daear Mr. Hammond;

The Btate Highway Administration “inds the reviged plan
of Januvary £, 1983 and attachment geaarally acceptable.

Improvements to ths site on the north side of the existing
Westminster Pike are tentatively scheduled in the Primary Section
of Md. Route 140 Relocation with cunstructlon starting in 1985,

Very truly yours,

This petition meets the requitements of the Division of Current Flanning and
Beve lopment ,

sincerely yours,

John L, Hi.bl'!
Current Planning & Development

f 1 2.

f !} 3.

rJ 4

Departmsnt of Public Works.
& second meant of vehicle ~coesz is requl rec for the gpice.

The vairicle desd end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the marizua allowed by the Fire Department.

= The gite shall be made to comply wita all dpplicable parta of ths
Fire Prewention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operacior.
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Fursuant to the advertisement, posting of properly, and public hearing vn the pelition and il
appearing that by reason of the requirements of Section 5021 of the Ballimore County Zoning
Regulstions having been met and the health, salety, and general welfare of the community

not being adversely affected, the special exception should be granted.

Therelore, IT 15 ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this 2 3.4 day of February, 1983, that the Petition for Special Snception for a build-
ing for religious worship (48" x 78’ two-story addition Lo the rear portion of the existing
church for use as a Sunday Schooll, in accordance with the site plan filed herein, is hereby

GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject, howoever, to the tollowing re-

SErIC Tions:

I. The D.R.16 (Density, Residennal)l/R.C.4 (Resource Conservation-
watershed protectisn] zon. g line, the entire paved parking area,
and the calculations showing the percentage of the R.C.0 zoned
portion af the property proposed to br covered by irpermeable
surfacas shall be ; Wicated on the site plan,

Z. Park ag shall be in accordance with the Agreement between
Raltinore Gas and Electric and Northwest Baptist Church, dated
v January I1, 19R3,

J. A revised site plan, incorporating the restrictions set forth above,
shall be submitted for approval by the Maryland Department of
Transportation, the Department of Public Works, and the Office
Lt
e
-
[

k1

of Planming and Zoning.
N ¥ st A e
y Laning Commdssioney/
;, Baltimore County -

6.
-erea, Corditions ard Limitetions Governing
Construction on the Property of =as
Baltimore Gas & Flectric Compa-y
T.

1. Accoss to and froc the Granior's fTecilities mpust be maiptsiped et Al. tires.
I1f axisting wccass to azd along the Grantor's fae elnpls nd/or sasemsnt
right of way or access to the Grantor's facilities is dsnie?d dus to the 8.
Grantes's constructing, the Grantes will provide texporary acoess Juring
eonotructlion and permanent sccess thersafter or releburss the Goonice for
#rcass obtelned by the Grartor sfter prior approval by the Crantes of Emid
cost (and bere applicable, the approval of other governbental agencies).
¥here any access rosd 15 relocated and/or disturbed, the rosd shall be

thoroughly cotpacted and rostored to & condition agqual & or better than
its present condition. 9.

2. No blesting will be permitted within =he Grantor's right of way and/or
“ithin forty (LD) feet of the Grasntor's fucilities wi*iout prior spproval
And under arrengeiacts setisfuctory to the Greztor. The Gramtor shall be 1G.
fully reizhursed in the event any damages occur as the result of such
Gparations. The Cramtor zust be notifisd as provided for ir Section 13 at
least three (1) working daye ir advence of any blastipg in tke vipinity of

the Grantor's right of way ir ordsr that it may Arrangs to have 4 Ieprese -
tative o~ the Job aite. -

3. The Grartes, st 1ts experse, will protect and support all Grantor's fesilities,
install sheathing, and mir ram the oack 7ill of excavations including the uss
of select back fil] met+srieis as Crected by the Gramter's representative,
ic order toc evold settlemenpt which mmy rssult from Grantee’s censtrusilon.

Hand eacavetion shall be requirwd vhen working within three (3) feet of any
of Crantor's underground facilities.

k., Ehculd any rearrengemsnt, repsirs, rwplacemsnt, modification or protaction of
Gractor's sxlsting or planned facilities b oscessitated by the construction
of the Grantes, &3 detsrmined by the Cruntor, the Grantes wii. reimburss the
Grsmtor for such sxpense ‘neurred. Howewer, pricr to parforming such work,
Gremtor will potify Grantes of the sstimeted cost and will wait Tor instrustiecs
froz Grantes to procesd. It is agresd that ghould such work be requirud, the
Gragtor will be siven an adeguate and ressonable smownt of time within which
tC coEplete maid work.

i3.

L]

Every precaution, including the gruovnding of the Graotee's equipment mnd
materials must be used while working near the Oranter's facilitigs. Under
no circomstances should the Grantes's equipsent maintain less than twenty
(20]) fest clssrence from amy overhesd transmission wires or less than ten
{10) feet clearmnce from any other overbes? slectric wires. In mdditice
to thets clsarances required by the Graster, the Grantes, its esploywes,
Bgett, and contrasicrs shail be subject to mnd must comply with those
aFplicacle provisicas of the High Voltage Line Ac=t, Marvliand Cods Article 1k,
89 Bections 58 tlrough 62, & amwnded from time to time, and the Occupatliona)

Bafety and Henlth Act Etanderds contained in Title 29 CF Farts 1910 and 1926

which ware alec adopted by the Etats of Maryland.

3f19/81

3/15/81

OALTIMORE COUMNTY
TMENT OF PET TS £ UCENSES
 HARYLAND F12{1a
&0 - P00

oo Sk Pebruary 2, 1383

Commiebe = Ihem § 140 Lenimg Aivigery Gemmities Femisg Janusry 18, 1983
e o Tellews

I s S e B
[ER T N from Reisterstown Hoamd
m-ﬁn DR, 16 & R.E’in

sl Excontion for conatructing a two=story 48'x78' Sunday Echool
addition onto the rear portiom of tha existing building,
o T.T
Mebwicts L th
The 1 e shosind balow mrw applicshler

T i Al ctewetese sheil confews % the Baltimere Cownty Bulldiag Code 1981/
Oemedl BLI1 b-BT Foate of Brylind Onds for S Bendiosgped and Aged;
i ol dpplisshls Cofw,

Ik & wilme wioesl Lessens tn shall W St aere B B B

] s il i g Pl

€. Besldestisl: Teres sobs of cmrirerties doeriage a0 roquived i Fils & pasmdt
applisatisn. Aswkitest/Supinesr msal 18/1s aot voguired.

I OCmmeswialr Thees avis of somrbrertion Srewvings vith & Marylasd Bogietered
drekitest or Inginser shill b seguived 4 Flls & ponit applisskiss.

L

i semistive spetrestiisn, B piRings pindited withis }'=0 of 1ot lisss. &
firewnll is Teguiled if sentivgetiss is on e 1ot lise, Ses Tehlse LOL, liee 2,
Sestien 1G0T apd Tubls L2,

Ii. cemets: Fleass he awvare the State Handicapped Code wnd the Baltimore County
Building Code requires accese to both levele of this structura. If 1t cannot
be sochieved by grading, then an elevator or ramp may be required. Also ehow

an tha ful)] artest of eny peiuit.
.ofditiem] infommstion SeF be obtained by viziting Rosk #1135
mh-; m

Tary traly yomre,

.

Clewrances betwean the Gractor's electric overbead wires and the finighed grane
of the sald construction shall be maintained in conformity with acewpted gool
engineering practice and the Grantor's standards.

Jo echange in greade {5 to be made that will reduce the cover over the underground
faciliti.s of the Grantor to less than three (3] feet or increase it tc ocre
thar five (5) feet without requiring Fearrangement of the sald Tecilities or as
othervise approved by the Crantor.

Clearances beatwesr the Grantor’s underground facilities shall be maiptaines in
eonfor=ity with scceried good snglneering practice to avoléd dmeage during
construstion and provide cliesarance for future maintesance, A =ipisr= Rorizonte!
rlenrance ¢f ive (5) feet and & verticel clesrance of twelve (12) inches sus:
be malntaioed with underground facllitier, unless greater =learances or speciel
protective peasures are stip:lated.

o grading wvil) be permitied on the Grantor's fee »'=ple and/or oasement right-
cf-way withir forty (LD) feei of any tower or steel pole foundations or within
ten (10) feet of any wood pole existing es of the time of puck grading.

Tha Grantor's fae si=Eple and/or sasement right-of-way, if Adzturbed by constructien
or future maipntepance cperations, shall be restored to an acceptable condition

including necessary screening rcd landscaping, 17 spplicable, sublect to the
Grantor's approval.

Any undesirable sadiment, srosico and/or dralnage condlitisne or ponding of
waiar o. the Grantor's fe+ sipple mnd/or sssement right-cf-way causad by acts
of the Gruntss, its agerots, and e=ployeen, which will sdversely affect the
Lrantor's right-of-way or fecilities, sball te the responsibility of the
Gractes to corsmct.

Grantee agiees tc ipdesnify. protect, and hold hermless the Crantor, itc
succedscrs, aAod assigms, apainst apd froe any anu all eosts, liability, and
eXpensas v respe-. of ary and all loss of live or proparty, oF injury or damage
to persoos or property of any person, firs oF corporstico (lncluding the parties
heretc, their respective officers, agnts, ani szplovess) and against and

from any sand all claies, demands, and sctions in respect to suck loss, imjury,
or damage, csussd by or grovimg our of the existeses or the installaticn,
construstion, reconstruction, mainisnarce repair, operation and/or inspection
of sald ipstallation, provided that such loss, {njuvy, or dmmage is not caused
by the whiculsr traffic of the genaral public after co=pletion of construction
of the Grantes's facility.

Thres (3] working deys' notice must be given before the start of the work of
copstruction and of any future ma!inptenance which will affact the Grmntor's fes
simple or sasement right-of-way or the Grantor's facilitiss by talepboning
301 + batvesn the howrs of T:20 AM end 3:30 M, st that arrsngesents
can e made to ssnd Cract r's representative to the sits of such work. Whero
the Granctee's stsnte, sermnta, ssplcyess, and’/or coptracters call for this
actificetion, 1 eane Le rure tc refer to this Job Bumber '

In the svent any resrmangerent of the Gruntor's facilities i1s necessitated by
the righty granted herein or by future maintenance requiressmts and/or
alterations of the Grented, the Grantor must os given resscoabls novics so that
sdequats time may o# bhed in whicth the rwarrangsment of the Grantor's

faziiities may be sccomplished.

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOQOLS

Aoter1 ¥ Dubel Super o tengest Towson, Maryisnd — 21204

Mr.

Date: January 17, 1983

—

LTI
I S AND
NS TN

CHARLES CENTERN - PO BOX 1475 « BALTIMORE MARYLAND 1223

January 11, 1983

Will.am E. Hammond

zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office Building
1711 West Chesapeake Avenuc
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear

Z.A.C. Meeting of: January 18, 1983

Item Ko: 1532, 13-, 134, 135, 136, 137, 138, 139.
Praper=y Owner:

Lecat jon:
Fresent Zoning:
Frerosed Ioning:

Districy:
Mo, ACTes:

Mr. Hammond:

All of the above have no bearing on student population.

Yery truly rpu'rs,
f o

T 4
Ua loe L 7T8oel

- wm, Nirk Petrovich, Assistant
Penartaent of Planning

o i

1E.

L

18,

15.

20.

The Grantee shall notify "= agents, servants, scployess, end/or contracior:
parforeiang the installati:n and calntensnce of the Grantee's Tacilities of
all conditione and provisions of this deed of sasement .

The Grantor ressrves the -ight to constrect, operate, and maintain present andfor
fiture was and/or electric facilities, cables, pipes, and saice, and eppurtenant
facilitias inecluding, but not 1lmited to, steam, scwer, 0il, vater and
communiceticn lines under ar’! over the bersic Asscribe? parcelis) of land
together with the right of the Grantor, its successors and sssigns, to cut,
tric, and top and keep cut, trimmed und topped any toees, vhish in the sole
Judg=ent of thy Graotor, it: successors and aselgns, might interfare with or
foll upon the Craptor's fesilities. Any further imstellaticns or irprovements
by the Grapter, scross public roada pursuant to this reservatico are to be
sccoEplisred after prior notize to the Gractes and under such sstisfectory

ans coordinste arrangamants betvest the Orantor ant Orantes as will not
interfere with the rights grante’ “arsin.

thulldipgs or structures, on th* Ureprer's fee sisple and/or casement rights-of-wey
are prohitited. Any further ipctallations or ilmprovemsnts by the Orantes are
Frobibli~d @ #» sprroved by the Crantor and only after prior notice to the
Grantor and undar satisfactéry and coordinsted arranpesents betwesn ths

Grentes and the Graotor, as not to Lloterfere with the rights 1-sarwmd bers.n

by the Grar-or.

Any increase in property tazas caused by the improvemsrts placed on the
Cractor's proparty by the Orantee will be pald by the Grantes. The

Grantes agrees to pay such izcreass within 30 dayas efter receiving notification
mth;rf:mtmi (This v'11 apply only to property owned in fee simple

ey ar.

Ho heavy squipsent is to be mowed over the Graotor's mdargrount facilities
without its spproval.

Tha Grantss shall be responsible for o*+ta‘=ing any end all permdts reguired
by lav before perfr.r - any work upon Grantor's premises.

Toe term "Oractee” ss used herein shall iccluds and be epplicabls to aZy anc
all suceensor(e) and assigoen(s) of the Orsntes.

3/a3/61

Mr. Edwurd Kemberling
Chairman of rustees

Morthwest Baprist Clurch et Entrance and Parking Trump to
300 Westminater Pike Morthwest T/L
Reisterstown, MD 721114 Property Locatlon #99-0%96-0%1

Dear Mr. Kemberling:

We have reviewed your request to use part of cur Trump te Northwest
transmission line right-of-way for ingress and sgress and parking of cars as
shown on the attached plat marke 1 Exhibic A.

Baltimore Gas and Electric Company agrees to permit parking and
ingress and egress on it fee simple transmission line right-of-way as shown
on the aforesaid atcached plat, provided that the sttached "Terms, Conditions,
and Limirations Governing Construction on the Property of the Baltimore Gas
and Electric Company, Grantor™, which are made a part of *his agreement ars
comp.ied with during the use of this parcel of land.

This agreement shall remain in effect o long as the Northwest
Baprist Chu-ch owns and operates this propercy as a Church.

1f the foregolng is acceptable, pleas. have the copy of this letter

executed by the proper aurhority and return it to me. You msy reta‘n the
original jor your file.

Yery truly vours,

IL ﬁsmlh. Supervisor

Real Estate Services
“sal Estate & Office Services

Attarhment s

1983

HIDDE CONSLATAMNTS, 04C. Catie. KIDDENCR

SubsiCary of Kadde inc Telpx A7THED

1028 Crormwat Bricge Road
Batmors, Mardand 21204
) T-5500

Duract Dl higmier
121-5512

DESCRIPTION

1.7096 ACRE PARCEL, LAND OF THE NORTHWEST BAPTIST CHURCH

NORTHEASTSIDE OF WESTMINSTER PIKE

2800 FEET, "ORE OR LESS, NORTHWEST OF REISTERSTOWN ROAD,

FOORTH FLECTION DTSTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND.

This description is fcr special e-ception in a RC 4 Zone.

Beginning or thes northeast side of the Westminster Pike at

the distance of 2800 feet moru or less, as measured northwesturly

along said Westminster Pike, from the west side of Ralsterstown

Road, running thence binding on the land riow owned by The

Northwest Baptist Church, seven courses: (L) N 34® 59' QD" E

200.00 feet, (2} W S56* 04" 20" W 100.02 feot, (3) N 34" 59' 00" L

829.78 feet, (4) 5 34* 57" 10" E 88.00 feet, (5) S 80" 27' 10" B

346.50 feet, (6) 5 19* 25" 00" W 259.53 feat, and

(7)) & 531* 29" 50™ W 944.23 feet to the northeast side of said

Wentminster Pike, thence binding thereon (8) N 56° 04" 20 W

6§5.40 feet to the place of beginning.

Containing 7.7096 acres of land.

Saving and excepting the area now znned DR l6.

Ll
o
ANBieim f.'é. tainst J.0. 1-66120-C January 6, 1983
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James L. Cook
253 Candytuft Road
Reletarstown XD 21136

4 PEBRUARY 83 projects NORTHWEST BAPTIST CHURCH
additien, Relsterstown MD

NR COOK

Thie 18 in anawer to the "commsnts”™ in your letter from the Baltinors
County Director of Planning and Zoning.

1. Percent of proparty soned RC-4 to be covered by impermeabls surfaces
(paving and bulildinge) :

T.7096 mores X L1580
proparty area toned DR=16

335830 SF TOTAL propert
12559 -1 4 R R

portion of property
covered by lmpermeabie
svrifaces 1[(]:ul.'lr & bldg)

17196 SP

parcent of impermeable to total = 17106 / 319280 = 5,38%

2, Square feet of reg_tation to be removed:

LB* x T8' = 3744 SPF naw bullding
30 x 65" = 1750 SF exlsting paving (at location of new bldg)

In response to sediment and ereslon control, the Church presently has a
grading permit for the area nor*h and west of ths new *hufldhg locatlon
and is in complisnce with Baliimore County standards. Also, the

Contractor is rejuired t¢ maintaln Baltimors County sedlnent and
control ctandards. ¥ : srosion

Jarry Falr AlA

2184 » maln st westminster maryland 21437 3 (301) 876-7344

Jansary 15, 1M}

Northwest Bapiist Charch

/e Reversad Gary Glanvilie
00 Wesircinsiar Pihe
Buisissctowa, liarylsnd 21104

N TICE OF HEARING
Re: Patitton for Special Exceptian
HNEST Yo lmincter Flhe, I, 800" NW of
Relsteratorn Road
Northywest Eepliet Chureh - Poliliopsr
Gaps Mo, 33-182-X

TiME: 48 A M,

DA TE: _ Thuredey, February 17, 1963

PLACE: Room 100, County Office Builcing, 111 West

Chesaprake Avenue, Towson, Maryland

ZONING CPOMMISSIONER OF

™ — BALTIMORE COUNTY
. TIMARE COUNTY, MARYLAND ;

OPFor i m* ]

- . REVIMUE DivIpion R 113058 §
- sam__ V14/83

@ OSDeeses 180002 517ua

February 17, 1983

Mr. William E. Hammond

Zoning Comminsioner

Room 109, County Office Builiing
Towson, Marsland 29:0)

EE:1 Cass No. Aj-102-X

Bullding Permit Application Ho.go779-0-1481-82
4th Election Dlatrict

Dear Mr. Hammond:

¥We, the undersigned, being the owner of the above mentioned
property rnd the applicant for the above referenced buillding permait,
de hareby acknowledge trat we are fully aware of your Ordar belng
subject to m thirty {0} day appeal period, tut wish to go ahead
with the permit application prior to the exp.mation of said appeal
yericd.

We hereby relieve ovr bullder, Baltimore County, Maryland, and
you from any liability or responaibility for amy consequences which
might ariee during the appeal period.

& ¥ s ~ ;
5 Vory yours,
oty o I Al
g rary ‘'lanviile, Pastor
mnorthee 3t Baptist Church
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICKE CORRMESPOMNDEMCE

williom E, Hommond
T0...Zoning Commissioner . _________ ____ Date__Jonwmry 27,1983 ==
I'h”“' Elll G'-h-r ml'“.'ﬂ'
FROM. . .Office of Plonning ond Zening
Zoning Patition No, B3-182-X

SUBIECT___Northwest Boptist Churck

Alrhough this offica is not in oppesition to church sxpomions per 1a, there is insulficient

information avalloble with this petition to deftermine whather or not it complies with tha R, C. 4

- regulotions goveming lendicaping ond imparmecble swrfoces. Tharefore, It Is requested rhot the
patitioner provide the fnllowing infarmotion ot the hearing:

l. Calevlations showing the percentoge of the R.C. 4 zoned portion of the property
to be covered by impermeabla surfoce,

7. Datail @ o existing vegetation ond the percenioge to be removed.

Additionally, it is wggeslad that church represantatives contoct tha 5ol Conservotion
District Office for advice on methods of minimizing eroslon and meinteining maximum vegefhation,

iNorman E. Gerber
Director of Planning ond Zoning

NEG:;0GHalce

ccr Arlene J#‘Uﬂ'}"
Shirley Hou

- ' .
hajetarstown  COMMUNITE TIMES
Office of The Carrall County Times
Wesiminster, Md., N80, A7n.... 19.52...
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the annexed. Reg.. L. 42030/p . 00400 7
was published for. one.. [1) w previous fo the 2700 ..

dov af ... Jen, . 1923, in The Carroll County Times a aaily

aecwspaper puldished i Weatanmter, Carrolf County, Maryland.

THE (ARROLL COUNTY TIMES

" :—F-I'i‘ :-I--l'ﬁ'..ls"I Ly ol et
a8 T R Tl T

T
P o "
Sol S 0ALTIMORE COUNTY
) | OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
2P TOWSON MARYLAND 21204
TS 404-335]

LA £ A RARATIND
JURNG COMMISSIONED,

Febroary 3, 1983

Heribwagst Bapiivt Chureh

&/e Reverend Qary Glasville
100 Wertmisster Pike
Relsteretown, Marylmd 21198

Ra: Petitien for Special Exgaplion
NE/S Weatminster Plka, 2, 300" NW of

Weorthwast Baptist Clureh - Potitioner
Case No. 33-102-X

Dear Rovarend Glanville:

This is to adviae you that _ $61. 950 is due [or advertising and poating
of the above property.

Flease make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and rem:t
to Ar'ene January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County Off.ce Building, Towson,
Maryland 21204, pefore the hearing. —

-l"-r

Very truly yours,

; ——-

e

-
—-—

5 SR
."ff‘{t%ﬁ_-,, — e e - "

T —

WILLIAM E, HAMMOND
== i e Lfoning Commispioner

————

RECEIVED m
- —_____m Church
rnl-__'l——ml h'.-![ Cass #83-102.%

5

[ ] dldewneresi5iin 21744

5L - '{J..’

€
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD . . . __Jarmary 27 9. B3

+_-__F

THIS IS T CERT! that the annexed advertizemenl was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, 2 weekiy newspaper point 4

and published in Towson, Haltimore Counts Md., RGSEXIROEEEN
W o_one Uime JOOERNANNEEE befor. the . 17Lh

day of ...._.__.__Februa ¥, 1983 the It publication

appearing on the 27ta day of .. . ...d8cuary __.

19.83_

Cost A Advertisement, §. .
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